
209 EC Commission On Ethics and Public 
Trust

Overtown Transit Village 
701 NW 1st Court, 8th FL 
Miami, FL 33130

Ignacio Vazquez Jr., 
Executive Director 
Onaivys Diaz, Secretary

(305)579-2594
(305)579-0273
Ignacio.vazquezjr@miamidade.gov

031 CL Clerk of Courts 73 W. Flagler St., Suite 133 
Miami, FL 33130

Juan Fernandez-Barquin, 
Clerk of the Court and 
Comptroller
Elizabeth Soto, Secretary

(305) 349-7395
(305) 349-7403
juan.fbarquin@miamidadeclerk.gov

066 TT Citizens' Independent 
Transportation Trust

Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st St., 10th FL 
Miami, FL 33128

Javier A. Betancourt, 
Director 
Mariana Price, Secretary

(305) 375-1357
(305) 375-4605
Javier.Betancourt@miamidade.gov

071 SF CareerSource South Florida 7300 NW 19th St., 5th FL 
Miami, FL 33126

Rick Beasley, Executive 
Director 

(305) 594-7615 X369
(305) 629-3842
rick.beasley@careersourcesfl.com

001 CC Board of County Commissioners Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1 St., 10th FL 
Miami, FL 33128

Elda Green, BCC 
Executive Director
Carlos Moreno, BCC 
Administrative Coordinator

(305) 375-4354
(303) 375-3096
elda.green@miamidade. gov

063 AV Aviation Miami International Airport 
P.O. Box 025504 
Miami, FL 33102

Ralph Cutie, Aviation 
Director 
Vicky Garcia, Secretary

(786) 516-3880

rcutie@flymia.com

007 AU Internal Compliance Department Overtown Transit Village
701 NW 1st Ct., 8th FL, Suite 175 
Miami, FL 33136

Ofelia Tamayo, Director
Blanca Morales, Secretary

(786) 469-5922
(786) 469-5950
ofelia.tamayo@miamidade.gov

036 AD Animal Services Department 3599 NW 79th Avenue 
Doral, FL 33122

Annette Jose, Director
Georgina Vargas, Secretary

(305) 418-7151
(305) 805-7174
annette.jose@miamidade.gov

030 OC Administrative Office of the Court Court House Center 
175 NW 1st Ave., Suite 3016 
Miami, FL 33128

Gabriela Jimenez Salomon, 
Chief Personnel Officer
Alexandra Camp, Secretary

(305) 349-5697
(305) 349-7003
gjimenez-
salomon@Jud11.FLCourts.org
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115 EM Emergency Management 9300 NW 41st St., Room 218 
Miami, FL 33178

Pete Gomez, Director

Monica Leal, 
Secretary

(305) 468-5403
Pete.Gomez@miamidade.gov

016 EL Elections Department 2700 NW 87th Avenue 
Doral, FL 33172

Alina Garcia, Supervisor of 
Elections 
Jeanette Rodriguez, 
Secretary

(305)499-8683
(305)499-8501
alina.garcia@votemiamidade.gov

067 TP Department of Transportation & 
Public Works

Overtown Transit Village 
701 NW 1st Court, 17th FL 
Miami, FL 33136

Stacy Miller, Director 
Julisa Aguilar, Secretary

(786)469-5406
(305)375-2099
stacy.miller@miamidade.gov

355 RE Department of Regulatory and 
Economic Resources

Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st St., 29th FL 
Miami, FL 33128

Lourdes M. Gomez, Director 
Jessica Cespedes, Secretary

(305) 375-2886

lourdes.gomez@miamidade.gov

091 CU Cultural Affairs Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st St., Suite 625 
Miami, FL 33128

Marialaura Leslie, Director
Andrea Valencia,Secretary

(305) 375-4634
(305) 375-3068
marialaura.leslie@miamidade.gov

018 AT County Attorney's Office Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st St., 28th FL 
Miami, FL 33128

Geri Bonzon-Keenan, County 
Attorney 
Martha Pichardo, Secretary

(305) 375-5151
(305) 375-5634
GBK@miamidade.gov

039 CR Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Department

3505 NW 107th Ave, 
Doral, FL 33172

Sherea Green, Director
Gabriela Bravo, Secretary

(786) 263-6149
(786) 263-6135
sherea.green@miamidade.gov

379 CH Community Action & Human 
Services

Overtown Transit Village 
701 NW 1st Court, 10th FL 
Miami, FL 33136

Sonia Grice, Director
Judith Elistin, Secretary

(786) 469-2821
(786) 469-4703
Sonia.Grice@miamidade.gov

203 CT Communications Department Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st St., 25th FL 
Miami, FL 33128

Inson Kim, Director 
Mary Trujillo, Secretary

(305) 375-3601
(305) 375-2004
inson.kim@miamidade.gov
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090 LB Library Main Library 
101 W. Flagler Street, 3rd FL 
Miami, FL 33130

Ray Baker, Director 
Veronica Alvarez, 
Departmental 
Administrative Coordinator

(305) 375-5026
(305) 375-5545
ray.baker2@miamidade.gov

204 LA Legal Aid Bar Association Building 
123 NW 1st Avenue 
Miami, FL 33128

Karen J. Ladis, Director
Maria Vicky Dopico, Secretary

(305) 579-5733
(305) 372-7693
karen.ladis@miamidade.gov

210 LW Law Library Miami-Dade County Courthouse 
73 W. Flagler St., Suite 321 
Miami, FL 33130

Natacha JeanBaptiste, 
Director 
Jeffrey Molina, Secretary

305) 349-7548
(305) 375-7552
natacha.jeanbaptiste2@miamidade.gov

034 JU Juvenile Services Department 275 NW 2nd St., 2nd FL 
Miami, FL 33128

Latawun Bess, Director 
Geneva Wallen, Secretary

(305)755-6202
(305)755-6146
latawun.bess@miamidade.gov
(

300 ID People and Internal Operations Stephen P. Clark Center 111 
NW 1 Street, Suite 24 
Miami, Florida 33128

Raymond Hall, Director 
Elizabeth Delatorre, Special 
Projects Admin

(305)375-1113
raymond.hall@miamidade.gov

099 IG Inspector General Overtown Transit Village 
601 NW 1st Court, 22nd FL 
Miami, FL 33136

Felix Jimenez, Inspector 
General 
Maria McNally, Secretary

(305) 375-1946
(305) 579-2656
JIMENEF@miamidade.gov

014 IT Information Technology 
Department

73 W. Flagler St., Suite 133 
Miami, FL 33173

Margaret Brisbane, Director & 
Chief Information Officer
Mari Malcolm, Secretary

(305) 596-8320
(305) 349-7403
margaret.brisbane@miamidade.gov

098 IC Independent Civilian Panel Stephen P. Clark Center
111 NW 1st St.
Miami, FL 33128

Ursula Price, Executive 
Director 

(305) 349-7525

ursula.price@miamidade.gov

020 HT Homeless Trust Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st St., Suite 27-310 
Miami, FL 33128

Victoria Mallette, Director
Martha Spiegel, Secretary

(305) 375-1490
(305) 375-2722
victoria.mallette@miamidade.gov

006 FN Finance Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st St., 26th FL 
Miami, FL 33128

Barbara Gomez, Director
Jacqueline Castillo, Secretary

(305) 375-5245
(305) 375-5659
barbara.gomez@miamidade.gov
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064 SP Seaport 1015 N. America Way #210 
Miami, FL 33132

Hydi Webb, Director 
Stacey Johnson, Secretary

(305) 347-4951
(305) 347-4852
hydi.webb@miamidade.gov

080 PH Housing and Community 
Development

Overtown Transit Village 
701 NW 1st Court, 16th FL 
Miami, FL 33136

Nathan Kogon, Director 
Mary Pacheco, Secretary

(786)469-4120
(786) 469-4199
alex.ballina@miamidade.gov

093 PR Parks, Recreation and Open 
Spaces

Hickman Building 
275 NW 2nd St., 3rd FL 
Miami, FL 33128

Christina White, Director 
Freda Jordan, Secretary

(305)755-7903
(305)755-7946
christina.white@miamidade.gov

008 PA Office of the Property Appraiser Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st St., Suite 710 
Miami, FL 33128

Tomas Regalado, 
Director 
Patricia Valdes, Secretary

(305)2375-4712
(305)375-3024
tomas.regalado@miamidadepa.gov

002 MA Office of the Mayor Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st St., 29th Floor 
Miami, FL 33128

Jeannette Vazquez, Director 
of Scheduling

(305) 375-1880
(305) 375-1262
jeannette.vazquez@miamidade.gov

003 BU Office of Management and Budget Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st St., 22nd FL 
Miami, FL 33128

David Clodfelter, Director 
Lenna Borjes, Secretary

(305) 375-5371

david.clodfelter@miamidade.gov

032 PD Miami-Dade Sheriff's Office Miami-Dade Headquarters 
9105 NW 25th St., Room 3072 
Doral, FL 33172

Rosie Cordero-Stutz, 
Director
Maria Santamaria, Secretary

(305)471-2100
(305) 471-2163
rcs@mdso.com

037 FR Miami-Dade Fire Rescue 9300 NW 41st St., Room 218 
Doral, FL 33178

Raied S. Jadallah, Fire 
Chief 
Tara Barbic, Secretary

(786) 331-5109
(786) 331-5101
Raied.Jadallah@miamidade.gov

085 MM Miami-Dade Economic Advocacy 
Trust

Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1 St., 20th FL 
Miami, FL 33128

William Diggs, Executive 
Director 
Diana Alba, Secretary

(305) 375-5670
(305) 375-5641
William.Diggs@miamidade.gov

035 ME Medical Examiner Department Medical Examiner Building 
1851 NW 10th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33136

Kenneth Hutchins, Chief 
Medical Examiners
Leslie Cummings, Secretary

(305) 545-2484
(305) 545-2412
kenneth.hutchins@miamidade.gov
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096 WS Water & Sewer Department Douglas Building 
3071 SW 38th Ave., Room 505 
Miami, FL 33146

Jay Fink, Director 
Joann Brito, Secretary

(786) 552-8200
jay.fink@miamidade.gov

205 MP Transportation Planning 
Organization

150 West Flagler Street, Suite 
1900 
Miami, FL 33130

Aileen Bouclé, Executive 
Director
Aleah Smith, Secretary

(305) 375-4507
(305) 375-4950
aileen.boucle@miamidade.gov

105 TC Tax Collector 200 NW 2nd Ave., 4th FL 
Miami, FL 33128

Dariel Fernandez, Tax 
Collector 
Paulette Chuck, Secretary

(305) 270-4916

dariel@mdctaxcollector.gov

110 PM Strategic Procurement Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1 St., 13th FL 
Miami, FL 33128

Namita Uppal, Director
Bertha Campo, Executive 
Assistant

(305) 375-1574

Namita.Uppal@miamidade.gov

029 SA State Attorney's Office 1350 NW 12th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33136

Katherine Fernandez-Rundle, 
State Attorney
Annette Puig-Mena, Secretary

(305) 547-0535
(305) 547-0779
KatherineFernandezRundle@miamis
ao.com

050 SW Solid Waste Management Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Office 
2525 NW 62nd Street, 5th Floor
Miami, Florida 33147

Aneisha Daniel, Director 
Nicole Williams, 
Secretary

305-333-1002
(305) 375-5659

aneisha.daniel@miamidade.gov




